TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2 High Exclnt+Good
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61

Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45 -
Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 11 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 1 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 - o 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 1 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1



TREND: Who do you believe is more responsible for the current state of the economy:
former President Obama or President Trump?

Obama Trump DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 59 27 14
Apr 04, 2017 66 18 16
Mar 22, 2017 63 22 15
Mar 07, 2017 67 19 14

TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying
about the same? (* Low also 11%)

Better Worse Same DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 34 16 49 2
Apr 04, 2017 32 16 48 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 16 39 4
Mar 07, 2017 41 15 42 3 High Better
Feb 22, 2017 37 15 46 2
Jan 10, 2017 40 14 44 2
Nov 28, 2016 30 24 45 1
Jun 02, 2016 27 30 42 1
Nov 05, 2015 26 32 41 1
Jun 01, 2015 33 24 42 1
Mar 04, 2015 34 22 43 1
Nov 25, 2014 34 22 43 1
Jul 02, 2014 26 31 43 1
Apr 02, 2014 29 29 42 1
Jan 22, 2014 28 26 44 1
Dec 10, 2013 29 28 42 1
Nov 12, 2013 28 31 40 1
Oct 01, 2013 31 24 44 1
Aug 02, 2013 34 25 40 1
Jul 11, 2013 35 22 43 1
May 30, 2013 34 25 40 1
May 02, 2013 32 24 43 1
Feb 11, 2013 34 28 37 1
Feb 23, 2012 35 26 38 1
Oct 06, 2011 11 44 44 1 Low Better
Sep 01, 2011 11 49 39 1 *
Jul 14, 2011 23 32 43 2
Jan 18, 2011 36 20 43 2
Nov 17, 2010 28 28 43 1
Sep 09, 2010 22 32 45 1
Jul 22, 2010 23 31 44 1
May 26, 2010 32 24 43 1
Dec 22, 2009 28 28 43 1
Aug 06, 2009 28 29 41 2
Jul 02, 2009 27 29 42 2
Apr 29, 2009 24 33 42 2
Apr 01, 2009 19 32 47 2



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling health care?

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 29 65 6
Apr 04, 2017 28 64 9
Mar 23, 2017 29 61 10

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should lower taxes on the wealthy, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 21 75 4
Apr 05, 2017 21 72 7
Mar 24, 2017 22 74 5
Mar 08, 2017 21 74 5
Feb 23, 2017 18 76 [
Nov 23, 2016 29 67 4

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should remove specific regulations
intended to combat climate change, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 25 66 9
Apr 05, 2017 28 62 10
Mar 24, 2017 29 63 8
Mar 08, 2017 29 62 9
Feb 23, 2017 27 63 10
Feb 08, 2017 29 61 10
Jan 12, 2017 32 59 9
Nov 23, 2016 31 59 9

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should support efforts to repeal the
Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 44 53 2
Apr 05, 2017 42 54 4
Mar 23, 2017 45 51 5
Mar 08, 2017 45 51 4
Feb 23, 2017 43 54 3
Feb 08, 2017 46 50 4
Jan 12, 2017 48 47 5

TREND: How important is it to you that health insurance be affordable for all Americans:
very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp

Imp Imp Imp Atall DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 81 14 2 1 1
Mar 23, 2017 85 13 1 1 1
Mar 08, 2017 84 12 2 1 1
Jan 27, 2017 84 12 2 1 -



TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 33 64 3
Apr 05, 2017 33 64 3
Feb 23, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 08, 2017 38 59 3
Nov 23, 2016 42 55 3

TREND: As you may know, the Mexican government has refused to pay for the border wall.
Would you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico if it was
entirely funded by the U.S. government and citizens?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 31 66 3
Apr 05, 2017 30 67 3
Feb 23, 2017 33 65 2
Feb 08, 2017 35 63 2

TREND: Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States,
or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 60 34 6
Feb 23, 2017 59 36 5
Jun 06, 2016 54 41 5
Dec 05, 2012 51 44 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing adults to legally use marijuana for medical
purposes if their doctor prescribes it?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 94 5 1
Feb 23, 2017 93 6 1
Jun 06, 2016 89 9 2

TREND: Would you support or oppose the government enforcing federal laws against
marijuana in states that have already legalized medical or recreational marijuana?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 21 73 6
Feb 23, 2017 23 71 6

TREND: Do you think that the United States can fight climate change and protect jobs at
the same time, or do you think that achieving one of those goals means hurting the other?

CanDo l1Hurts
Both Other DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 75 18 7
Apr 05, 2017 68 24 8



TREND: As you may know, Congress must pass a new budget bill by April 28th in order to
prevent a government shutdown, which then must be signed by President Trump. If a
government shutdown does occur, who would you blame more: Republicans in Congress,
Democrats in Congress, or President Trump?

Reps Dems Trump DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 38 32 15 15
Apr 05, 2017 36 28 18 18

TREND: Do you support or oppose accepting Syrian refugees into the U.S.?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 57 38 5
Dec 23, 2015 43 51 5
Dec 03, 2015 42 52 6

TREND: In your opinion, has the Trump administration been too aggressive in deporting
immigrants who are here illegally, not aggressive enough, or has the Trump administration
been acting appropriately when it comes to deporting immigrants who are here illegally?

Too Not Acting
Aggrsv Enough Apprtly DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 47 11 37 5
Mar 08, 2017 49 9 38 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose cutting off federal government funding to Planned
Parenthood?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 30 66 4
Mar 23, 2017 33 61 5
Jan 27, 2017 31 62 7
Sep 28, 2015 41 52 7
Aug 31, 2015 41 51 9
Feb 23, 2012 31 60 10
Mar 03, 2011 43 53 5

TREND: (If support cutting funding) If you knew that federal government funding to
Planned Parenthood was being used only for non-abortion health issues such as breast
cancer screening, would you still favor cutting off funding to Planned Parenthood?

SUPPORT CUTTING FUNDING

YesCut No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 35 62 3
Mar 23, 2017 42 55 2
Jan 27, 2017 38 59 3
Feb 23, 2012 39 58 3



TREND: Do you support or oppose cutting off federal government funding to Planned
Parenthood? COMBINED WITH: (If support cutting funding) If you knew that federal
government funding to Planned Parenthood was being used only for non-abortion health
issues such as breast cancer screening, would you still favor cutting off funding to
Planned Parenthood?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 10 85 5
Mar 23, 2017 14 80 [
Jan 27, 2017 12 80 8
Feb 23, 2012 12 77 11

TREND: How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia: very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 46 24 12 17 1
Apr 05, 2017 41 23 15 18 2
Mar 24, 2017 41 22 14 21 2
Mar 08, 2017 41 20 16 22 1
Feb 23, 2017 42 22 16 18 2

TREND: Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp DIDN'T

Imp Imp Imp Atall INTRFR DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 49 17 11 19 2 2
Apr 05, 2017 47 19 12 17 1 3
Mar 24, 2017 46 19 12 20 1 2
Mar 08, 2017 42 20 12 23 1 2
Feb 23, 2017 47 18 12 20 1 2
Jan 30, 2017 47 20 11 19 1 2

TREND: Do you support or oppose an independent commission investigating the potential
links between some of Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 68 29 3
Apr 05, 2017 68 27 5
Mar 24, 2017 66 29 5
Mar 08, 2017 66 30 4

TREND: Do you believe that individuals in the Trump campaign coordinated with the Russian
government to interfere in the 2016 presidential election, or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Apr 20, 2017 45 45 10
Apr 05, 2017 44 44 12



TREND: Do you think that President Trump has more conflicts of interest than most
politicians, less conflicts of interest, or about the same amount of conflicts of
interest as most politicians? (* "President-elect")

More Less Same DK/NA
Apr 20, 2017 58 8 32 2
Apr 04, 2017 55 10 33 2
Feb 23, 2017 57 11 29 3
Jan 26, 2017 54 12 32 2
Jan 10, 2017 52 10 35 4 *



